PAYAYs

Sturgeon '

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2018
7:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $116,669.86, Capital Fund - $95,172.82,
Cable TV - $23,415.98, TID #4 - $872.00, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $17,908.32 for a
grand total of $254,038.98. [roll call] '
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
* a. Approval of 8/7/18 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 7/31/18

(2) Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Board — 8/6/18

(3) Personnel Committee — 8/6/18

(4) Community Protection & Services Committee — 8/9/18
*e. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Inspection Department Report — July 2018

(2) Fire Department Report — July 2018
(3) Police Department Report — July 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator license.
*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temp Class B Wine and Temp Class B Beer licenses.
*f. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Waive park shelter

reservation fee for the Sturgeon Bay Lions Club.

*d. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the request
from Door County Business & Education Partnership High School Home
Construction Program to waive the City portion of the building permit fees.



10.

1.
12.
13.
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15.
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17.

18.

*h. Personnel Committee recommendation re: Intend to change one part time public
works position to full time contingent upon the funding in the 2019 budget.

i Personnel Committee recommendation re: Approve the premium pay adjustment
(foreman pay) for the months of May ~ August, for full time Parks employee, Ryan
Londo, for seasonal water weed management beginning in 2019 budget.

i Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Adopt the
proposed Streetlight policy.

*k. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Adopt the
proposed Commitiee member Application as policy.

Mayoral appointments.

Second reading of ordinance re: Rezone property located at 1468 Egg Harbor Road from C-
1to C-5, parcel #281-62-11000103A.

Public hearing re: Declaring intent to levy special assessments upon property (N. 12"
Avenue — East side of roadway from Georgia Street to Egg Harbor Road) for benefits
conferred upon such property by the improvement of the street and installation of sidewalk.

Consideration of: Authorization to hire Interim Finance Director.

Items fo be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).
City Administrator report.

Committee Chairperson Reports:

Personnel Committee

Parking & Traffic Committee

Community Protection & Services Committee
Utility Commission

aeoo

Presentation re: Levy limits.

Mayor’'s comments.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is
likely to become involved. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1){g)

Consideration of: Friends of the Sturgeon Bay Public Waterfront, Shawn M. Fairchild, Carri
Andersson, Linda Cockburn, Russ Cockburn, Kathleen Finnerty and Christy Weber v. City
of Sturgeon Bay and Waterfront Redevelopment Authority of the City of Sturgeon Bay

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subjects of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for ciosed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in
closed session.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

Date: /7%//?!0 /7/ Z[)f! ’b/

Time:

By:

01200 i7"
NN




CITY OF STURGECON BRY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/21/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

AMOUNT DUE

Ib AP443000.C5T
VENDOR # NAME

GENMERAL FUND

GENWERLAL FUND

LIABILITIES
BAGMALL JOHN BAGNALL
ROO01001 REMARDS CHEESE
ROQCL548 STEVEN MOKRY

BALLFIELD LIGHTING

WEPI ENG

LAW/LEGAL

16555
16555
16555
16555

WPPL ENERGY

PIMKERT LAW FIRM, LLP

08.04,18 FOOD SHARE-LAKE EEFFCT

8,4,18 FOOD SHARE-RENARDS
Z BOAT LAUNCH PASS RFND/MOKRY

Q1-000~000-21595
01-000-040~-21595
41-000-000-46200

TOTAL LIABILITIES

08/18 ATH TLP LIGHT PRJCT

TOTAL BALLFIELD

041-000-981-70000

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

06/18 LITIGATION -.GOETTELMAN
06/18 GEN LEGAL-KOLSKIT

06/18 GEN LEGARL-E GOETTELMAN
06/18 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS

01-110-000-55010
01-110-000-55010
01-110-000-55010
01-118-000-55010

LIGHTING

BUELOW BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA,

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

9535 ITMC

DC PRINT DC PRINTING

COMPUTER
14696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
04696
04696
USBANK Us BANK

CITY ASSESSOR

RSSO APP ASSQCIATED APPRATISAL

JULY LEGAL 041-110-000-575%00
TOTAL

TQTAL LAH/LEGAL

01-115-000-56000
01-115-000-52800

ANNL MEMBERSHIP FEE-REINHARDT
2000 WINDOWED ENVELOPES

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

01-~125-000-55550
01-125~000-55550
01-125-000~-55550
01-125-000-55550

07/18 INTERNEY USAGE
07/18 TECH SUPPORT
07/18 2G INTERNET

LED TVS

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

08.21.19 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010
TOTAL

TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR

54.00
21.00
14.00

1,365.39

435.00
9l.00
43.50

1,973.00

912.00

160.00
155.00

100.00
2,575.00
375.00
527.48

1,333.33

88.00

1,365.39

1,454.39

3,454.50

3,454.50

315.00

315.00

3,577.48

3,577.48

1,333.33

1,333.33




DATE: 08/14/2018
TIME: 14:58:59
Iib: AP443000.CST

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/21/201B

CITY OF STURGECN BAY PAGE:

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # BMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
SAFERUIL SAFE BUILT JULY PERMITS 01-140-000-55010 12,893.80
SAFEBUTL PLAN REVIEW 01-140-000-55010 127.50
TOTAL 13,021,30
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 13,021.30
MUNICYPAL SERVICES ADMIN,
FARRELL  FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY INC SAFETY VESTS 01-145-000-55605 39.96
TOTAL 39.96
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 392.96
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 07/18 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160-000-5899% 101.9¢
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE TRIGGER NOZZLE 01-160-000-55300 15.99
08225 HERLACHE SHALL ENGINE WEED EATER LINE 01-160-000-51400 13.99
10750 PREMIER CONCRETE INC SEALER-CITY HALL 01-160-000-55300 285.20
19480 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000~58650 271.49
BP BP-MICHIGAN ST PRESSURE WASHER FUEL 01-160-000-51400 31.25
KONE KOME INC. ELEVATOR INSPECT-CITY HALL 01-160-000-589929 495,00
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL 01-160-000-54999 104.99
WARMER WARNER-HEXEL WHOLESALE & GARBAGE BAGS 01-160-000~55300 29.62
WARMER ROLL TOWEL 01-160-000-51850 54.35
1,403.78
TCTAL CITY HALL 1,403.78
TNSURANCE
MCCLONE — MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 09/18 WORK COMP 01-165-000~59750 13,932.00
MCCLONE 09/18% GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,152.00
MCCLONE (9/18 POLICE LIAB 01-165-000-57150 1,18%.00
MCCLONE 09/18 PUBLIC OFFICIAL 01-165-000-57400 1,196.00
MCCLONE 49/18 AUTC LIAB 01-165-030-55200 1,966.00
MCCLONE 09/18 AUTO PHY DAMAGE 01-165-000-55200 1,652.00
23,087.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 23,087.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOCR COUNTY TREASURER 07/18 CITY HALL PHONE SVC 01-189-000~58200 113.07
04696 07/189 FIRE PHONE SVC 01-1%9-000-58200 20.58
04696 07/18 MUNICPAL PHONE SVC 41-19%9-000~-58200 52.44
4696 07/18 POLICE PHCONE SVC 41-195-000-58200 £0.52
08167 GBNNETT WISCONSIN MEWSPAPERS PUB HRING -METHOD CHURCH £1-199-000-57450 33.34




DATE: 08/14/2018 CITY OF STURGEOM BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 14:58:59 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/21/2018
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # AMQUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
08167 FUB HRING PUBLICATION 01-199-000-57450 30.11
08167 PUB HRING-JT REVIEW 01-199-000-57450 15.66
08167 PUB HRING-OLESON 031-199-000-57450 30,11
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLF 06/18 GEN LEGAL-TUG PURVES 01-199-000-51525 145.00
16555 06/18 TID 1 LEGAL MATTERS 01-199-000-51525 1,118.,50
TOTAL 1,6198.33
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 1,619.33
POLICE DEPARTHENT
04150 DE JARDIMN CLEANERS LLC UNIFORM MATNT-BRNKMAN 01-200-000-56600 7.45
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, OFFIiCE SUPPLIES 01-200-000~51950 79,44
BUBRICKS CFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51950 40,20
MAGHET HMAGNET FORENSICS USA, INC REPLACEMENT USB DONGLE 01-200-000-55500 125.00
STAFLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 4340 BLACK COPIES 01-200-000-51600 52,51
STAPLES 1353 COLOR COPIES 01-200-008-51600 49,11
U5 BANK US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE RICOH COPIER 30 OF 48 01-200-000-55650 167.00
US BANK PROPERTY DAMAGE SURCHARGE 01-200-000-55650 27.02
USBANK US BARNK TRAINING MEAL EXPNSE/OLSOM 01-200-000-55600 10.00
USBANK TRAINING MEAL EXPNSE/OLSON 041-200-000~55600 4.93
USBANK SHIFPMENT OF MARINE KNIVES 01-200-000-57250 A3.26
USBENK EXTRNL VID CARD-& 5 PORT SWTCH 01-200-000~55500 247,67
TOTAL 893.59
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTHENT 883.59
PATROL BOAT
PATROL BOAT
022086 BAY MARINE EATROL BOAT FUBL 01-205-000-51650 411,25
TOTAL PATROL BOAT 411.25
TOTAL FATROL BOAT 411.25
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
01766 MURORA MEDICAL GROGUP WEH HIRES DRUG/AUDIC SCREENS 01-215-000-57100 360.00
042005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC. RADIC REPAIR/REPLCE MICROPHHNE 01-215-000-57550 261.50
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE PRESSURE WASHER PARTS 41-215-000-54599 14.37
04590 DOOR COUNTY HUMANE SCCIETY 2018 4TH QTR ANIMAL CONTROL 41-215-000~55100 3,750.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PARK BT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 10.42
19860 110 S5 NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 10.30
19880 SHORECREST RD CAVERA 01-215-000-56150 8.24
GMAN GMAN EMBLEM PATCH ORDER 01-215-000-52900 227.00
HRACK TREVOR HAACK TRNING MEAL EXPHNSE-HAACK 01-215-000-55600 11.58
NELSON MELSON TACTICAL GNIFORM SHIRT-PANT/JNMRJOHN 01-215-000-52300 139.48
USBANK US BANK - OUT OF TO#UN FUEL 01-215-000-51650 20.00
USBANK SPECIAL ASSIGN -MEALS 01-215-040-549599 29,43
TOTAL 4,842.32



DATE: 08/14/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE : 4
TIME: 14:58:59

In: AP443000.CST

DEFARTMENT SUMMARY REPCRT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 0B/21/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION RCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUR

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL POLICE DEPARRTMENT/PATROL 4,842.32
BOLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS
15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS RADAR RETURMN FOR REPAIRS 01-225-000-57950 11.717
ACCURINT LEXISNRXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 07/18 CONTRACT FEE 01-225-000-57950 105.00
SOUKREP SQUKUP'S REPAIR VEH TOW CSE 18-004276 01-225-000-57950 250.00
TOTAL 366.77
TOTRL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATICNS 366,77

FIRE DEPARTHMENT

04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE PAINT & SUPPLIES 01-250-000-54999 768.80
34575 CONNCTR, WIRE, ROLLER 01-250-000~54999 23.37
04575 EXT CORD, PAINT 01-250-000-54999 38.47
04575 SNDPAPR, PBINT & SUPPLIES 041-250-000-54998 42.05
04575 CIRCULAR SAW 01-250-000-51350 114.95
34575 ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-250-000~53000 79.27
04575 pUCT TAPE, AIR HOSE 81-250-000-5499% 56.97
04575 CREDIT RETURM 01-250-000-53000 -13.07
04575 FASTENERS 01-250-00G0-54999 15.48
04575 PLASTTIC KNVES 01-250-000-54959 1.19
04575 FASTENERS 01-250-000-5498%9 2.80
04575 ROTARY KNOB, TOGGLE SWTCH 01-250-000-54999 i0.57
04696 DOOR COUNTY TRERSURER JULY FUEL 01-250-000-51650 1,203.33
06650 GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY UNIFORM PANTS 01-250-000-52900 41.33
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE SAW SHARPENING TOOLS 01-250-000-52700 259,95
12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC LUMBER & FASTENERS 01-250-000~51405 280.66
12100 LUMBER 01-250-000~51405 545.90
12100 FASTENERS 01-250-000-51405 21i.99
19303 MIKE SMITH UNIFROM ALLOW/ MIKE SMITH 01-250-000-52900 19.77
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE ST 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 MARTIN PARRK RESTROOH 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 118.00
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 4,368.93
13880 421 MICHIGAN ST-TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 167.00
19880 MEM FLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 MEM FLD BARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 412,00
19880 SALT SHED 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
15880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
126880 ' SUNSET CONSN CHTR 01-250-000-56675 42.00
15880 FRANKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-256-000-568675 - 13.00
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-250-D00-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56150 175.66
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-58650 89.42
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000~56675 5.20
19880 38 5 NEENAH AVE RSTRM 01-250-000-56675 26.00
19880 JAYCEES BALLFLD STRND 01-250-000-56675 13.00



DATE: 08/14/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BARY PAGE: 5
TIME: 14:58:59 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CS5T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 08/21/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

198860 JAYCEE BALLFLD SPRINKLER 01-250~000-56675 42,00
19480 911 N I4TH AVE HOUSE 01-250-000-56615 6.07
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19860 FIRE PROTECTION 01-250-000~-56675 8,720.75%
19880 HARNING SIREN 01-250-000~56150 8.24
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 061-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 MADISON AVE SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 10 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19680 GREEN BAY RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 15.45
19880 15t AVE EAST S5IDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
18680 COVE RD/CANAL RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 16.38
13880 15T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-250-000~56675 42.00
14880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 48 KENTUCKY 5T DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 SIGN SHED 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-250-000-55675 13.00
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREMN 01-250-000-56150 15.36
O'REILLY OFREILLY AUTQ PARTS-FIRST CALL CREDIT RETURN-IGN WIRE SET 01-250-000-53000 -25.78
O'RETLLY SERLED BEAM 01-250-000-53000 15.83
O'REILLY CONNECTOR 01-250-000-53000 2.99
O'RETLLY SPRK PLUG,DIST CAP, ROTOR, CLN 01-250-000-533000 74.53
OFfREILLY iGN WIRE SET, CLNR 01-250-000-53000 26.38
PAULCONW  PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS UNIFORM LIGHTS 01-250-000-52900 52.72
TOTAL 17,024.85
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTHMENT 17,024.85

S5TORM SEWERS

10750 PREMIER CONCRETE INC CEMENT-MANHOLE REPATRS 01-300-000-51150 113.00

TOTAL 113.00

TOTAL STORM SEWERS 113.00

SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

ADVANCED ADVANCED DISPOSAL 4.05 TON , 6 VS5, 8 FREON UNIT 01-311-000-58400 837.54
TOTAL §37.54
TOTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL 837,54

COHPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE

03025 CAPTAIN COMMODES TNC BAY VIEW BRIDGE & COMPOST SITE 01-320-000-577Q0 150.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-3206-000-56150 8.59

TOTAL 15B.59

TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 158,59



DATE: 08/14/2018
TiE: 14:58:58

ID: LP443000.CST

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEQN BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/21/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PAGE : [

GENERATL FUND

STREET SWEEPING

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
ROADWAYS/STREETS
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC.

SHNOH REMOVAL

13825
GRAY'S

MORTON SALT
GRAY'S INC.

STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS

04276
19275

DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT CENTER
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

STREET MACHINERY

01720
01720
20725
20725
20725
ASTRO
BP
VERMEER
VERMEER

CITY GARAGE

04603

ARING EQUIPHMENT COMPANY INC

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER

ASTRO HYDRAULICS, IWNC
BP-MICHIGAN ST
VERMEER WISCONSIN, INC

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC

SWREEPER WATER USAGE

BLACK TOF

49,41 TON SALT-PRE SEASON DEL

SNOW PLOW END BITS

20 PAILS YELLOW PAINT
BLUE PAINT

VOLVO LOBDER PARTS
LOADER PARTS

4 TIRE DISPOSAL
FLAT TIRE

TIRES, MOUNTS/DISMOUNT,DISPSAL

REBUILT RAM-LOADER
PAINT MACHINE FUEL
CHIPPER PARTS
CHIFPER PARTS

0iL PICK UP

ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
01-330~000~53050 8.25
TOTAL
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING
01-400-000-52200 629,38
TOTAL
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS
01-410-000-52400 3,370.05
01-410-000-51400 674.32
TOTAL
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL
01-420-000-52100 1,049.00
01-420-000-52100 119.50

TOTAL

TOTAL STREET SIGNS BND MARKINGS

01-450-000-53000 278.94
01-450-000~52150 325.05
01-450-400-52150 16.00
01-450-000~52150 20.00
01-450-000-52150 304.00
01-450-000~52150 841.35
01-450-000~51650 15.00
Q1-450-000-52150 108.10
01-450-000-52150 35.64
TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

01-460-000-58909 33.75

429,38

$29.38

4,044 .37

4,044.37

1,168.30

1,168.50

1,944.08

1,944.08




DATE: 08/14/2018
14:5B6:5%

ID: AP443000.C5T

TIME:

VENDOR

CITY OF STURGEON BRY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REFPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/21

ITEM DESCRIPTION

/2018

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: T

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

19880
19880
19860
19880
19880
19880
AMERWELD
HARNER

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC
WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

19880
19880
19880
19880
198480
19840
19880
19880
19880
15880

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

PARK & RECREATIOM ADMIN

11545
23200
23200
CASE COM
PULSE

MAPLE STREET SIGHN CO.
WDOR

CASE COMMUNICATIOQNS
PENINSULA PULSE

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

017646
g1766
Qi545
15890
15680
15880
15880
15880
19880

AURCRA MEDICAL GROUP

DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA
PACK BND SHIP PLUS
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

SALT SHED

CITY GARAGE

CITY GARAGE

911 N 14TH AVE HOUSE
931 N 14TH AVE HOUSE
911 M 14TH AVE HOUSE
GASES CYLINDER RENTAL
SOAP DISPENSER

§0B S PULUTH AVE

EGG HRBR RB TRFFIC LITE

N 14TH BVE & EGG HRBR TREFC
2 TRFC WRNING LIGHTS

H8 TRAFFIC LIGHTS
ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHT
OVERHERD 5T LIGHTS

WALNUT & LANSING SIGN

18T AVE EAST SIDE DOCK

OLD BWY RD SIGN

MARTIN PARK BENNER
RADIO ADVERT-FARM MRKET
RADIO ADVERT-HRMNY ON BAY

RADIQ ADVERT/FRM MRKT & HRMHY

01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000~58650
01-460-000-58999
01-460-000-56150
01-460-G00-58650
01-460~000-58999
01-460-000-55300

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GRRAGE

41-499-000-58000
01-498-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01~-499-006-58000
01-499-000-5800Q0
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-568000
01-499~-000-58000

TOTAL

TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

01-500~000-52250
41-500-000-52250
01~500-000-52250
01-500-000-522450

HARMOWY-NEWPAPER AS-DONATION 01-500-000-52250

MRO REVIEW-C DART

MRO REVIEW-K RIDDERIKOFF
RYE GRASS SEED
SHIPPING—FART RETURN
HMARTIN PARK PAVILLION
MARTIN PARK RESTROOM
MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
GARLAND PARK

TOTAL

TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

01-510-000-57100
01-510-000-57100
01-510-000-51750
01~510-000-54592
01-510-000~56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000~-56150
01-510-000~58650
01-510-000-56150

1,124.21
105.83
10.48%
105.08
55.50
118.01
26,13

1,587.25

1,587.25

24.76
28.89

158.38
5,031.43

7,023.36

37.95

12,337.1¢

12,337.16

104.48

%6.00
195.00
273.75
150.93

820.16

B20.16

[Sp I =~ R v ]
[=3
(=]

3i.64
41.20
122.51
866.68




DATE: 08/14/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE; 8

TIUE; 14:5B8:59 DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT
iD: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 0B/21/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAIL FUND

19880 GARLAND PARK 01-516-000-58650 18.52

19880 SUNSET CONSN CHNTR 01-510-000-56150 357.57

19880 SUNSET CONSMN CNTR 01-510-000-58650 59.72

19680 FRANKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510~000~56150 86.53

19880 FRANKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-58650 115.34

19880 CTUMBA PARK 01-510-000~56150 47.595

19880 OTUMBA PARK (1-510-0008-586590 51.02

19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 268.77

19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-D00-58650 35.15

19880 JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND 01-510-000-56150 32.22

19880 JAYCEE BRLLFLD STAND 41-510-000-58650 239.72

19880 421 MTICHIGAN FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000-56150 29.11

19880 HEM FLD PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 8.24

19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000~56150 406.82

19880 GIRLS LITTLE LERGUE 01-510-000-58650 55.18

19880 OTUMBA PARK WLEWAY LIGHTS 01-510-000-56150 21.21

19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000-58650 27.00

19880 FLORIDA ST/SUNSET PRK 01-510-000-56150 15,92

19880 S5TGN SHED 01-510-000-56150 14.88
